RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

8681

Helm, Purcell & Wakeman 141 Duesenberg Dr., Ste. 5 Westlake Village, CA 91362

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Mr. and Mrs. Paul Cooper 3583 Stiles Ave. Camarillo, CA 93010

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Mr. and Mrs. Paul Cooper 3583 Stiles Ave. Camarillo, CA 93010

Parcel Number(s):

GRANT DEED

11-06-95A10:51 RCVD VOLMAS Page 30263

Documentary transfer tax is none. No Consideration.

Paul B. Cooper and Marion V. Cooper

hereby **GRANT** to

Paul B. Cooper and Marion V. Cooper, Co-Trustees of the Cooper Family Trust dated October 31, 1995

the following described real property in the County of Klamath. State of Oregon:

Lot 6, Block 4, OREGON SHORES SUBDIVISION Tract 1053, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

Dated: October 31, 1995

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF VENTURA

B. Cooper

On October 31, 1995, before me, J. Peter Wakeman, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Paul B. Cooper and Marion V. Cooper, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

Witnessymy hand and official seal.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Peter Wakeman Π.



Paul Cooper 6th day Filed for record at request of _ the ____A.D., 19 ____95 ___at ___10:51 A M., and duly recorded in Vol. MO5 o'clock ___ of November Deeds on Page ______ 30263 ____ of _____ Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk ennette Muella By_

FEE \$30.00